



**IMLAY CITY SCHOOLS**  
634 W. Borland Road  
Imlay City, MI 48444  
(810) 724-2765  
[www.icschools.us](http://www.icschools.us)

**Dr. Stu Cameron**  
*Superintendent*

---

February 18, 2021

Dear Parents,

We have been notified that two individuals at Imlay City High School have tested positive for COVID-19.

The district has been advised to quarantine students and staff identified as close contacts to these individuals.

**Please note, if your child was considered a close contact, you would have already been notified by the district or by the Lapeer County Health Department.**

ICS will continue to cooperate with the Lapeer County Health Department to assist in contact tracing and notification if there are any additional positive or probable school-associated cases. Additionally, our strict enforcement of health and safety guidelines will remain in place in order to limit transmission of COVID-19.

As always, to prevent the spread of COVID-19, individuals should:

- Stay home if sick
- Wash hands frequently
- Disinfect commonly touched surfaces
- Avoid touching face; avoid shaking hands
- Wear masks, as prescribed and follow suggested guidelines for social distancing

The building offices, as well as individual teachers, will reach out to quarantined students regarding work opportunities during the quarantine period.

If you have specific questions or concerns that we can address, please do not hesitate to call or email.

Sincerely,

Stu Cameron  
Superintendent of Schools



Imlay City High School has been selected as one of America's Best High Schools in the United States and awarded a Bronze medal by *U.S. News & World Report*, the nation's leading source of news analysis and service journalism. Imlay City High School is a three-time recipient of the award, having been named one of America's Best in 2007, 2013, and again in 2018.



**IMLAY CITY SCHOOLS**  
634 W. Borland Road  
Imlay City, MI 48444  
(810) 724-2765  
[www.icschools.us](http://www.icschools.us)

**Dr. Stu Cameron**  
*Superintendent*

18 de febrero de 2021

Queridos padres,

Se nos ha notificado que dos personas en Imlay City High School dieron positivo en la prueba de COVID-19.

Se le ha recomendado al distrito que ponga en cuarentena a los estudiantes y al personal identificado como contactos cercanos con estas personas.

Tenga en cuenta que si su hijo fue considerado un contacto cercano, el distrito o el Departamento de Salud del Condado de Lapeer ya le habrían notificado.

ICS continuará cooperando con el Departamento de Salud del Condado de Lapeer para ayudar en la localización de contactos y la notificación si hay otros casos positivos o probables asociados con la escuela. Además, nuestra estricta aplicación de las pautas de salud y seguridad se mantendrá en vigor para limitar la transmisión de COVID-19.

Como siempre, para prevenir la propagación de COVID-19, las personas deben:

- Quédese en casa si está enfermo
- Lávese las manos con frecuencia
- Desinfecte las superficies que se tocan comúnmente
- Evite tocarse la cara; evitar dar la mano
- Use máscaras, según lo prescrito y siga las pautas sugeridas para el distanciamiento social

Las oficinas del edificio, así como los maestros individuales, se comunicarán con los estudiantes en cuarentena con respecto a las oportunidades de trabajo durante el período de cuarentena.

Si tiene preguntas o inquietudes específicas que podamos abordar, no dude en llamarnos o enviarnos un correo electrónico.

Atentamente,

Stu Cameron  
Superintendente de escuelas



Imlay City High School has been selected as one of America's Best High Schools in the United States and awarded a Bronze medal by *U.S. News & World Report*, the nation's leading source of news analysis and service journalism. Imlay City High School is a three-time recipient of the award, having been named one of America's Best in 2007, 2013, and again in 2018.